
Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
60.7 60.7 60.8 55.4

4.0 3.9 4.1 2.0
2.0 1.2 2.9 1.2
2.8 2.3 3.4 3.3
3.6 3.6 3.5 2.6
6.0 6.0 6.0  
4.9 4.6 5.1 11.3
5.0 5.4 4.5 8.3
5.5 6.7 4.3 7.1
5.0 4.9 5.0 8.7

.6 .7 .5  

.0  .0  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

4,445 2,211 2,196 38
213 83 122 8

2,639 1,333 1,290 16
131 47 83 1

71 30 40 1
116 47 67 2
135 68 66 1
231 118 113  
227 105 120 2
211 112 97 2
240 149 88 3
201 105 94 2

29 14 15  
1  1  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in

the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
89.8 89.9 89.8 75.4

8.4 9.3 7.4 14.5
1.0 .6 1.4 10.1

.3 .2 .3  

.2  .4  

.3 .0 .7  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

4,332 2,166 2,133 33
162 63 92 7

3,804 1,924 1,859 21
301 165 132 4

34 9 24 1
12 4 8  

5  5  
14 1 13  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in

the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
85.4 84.8 86.0 75.4

6.3 7.0 5.7 5.5
2.6 2.9 2.4 2.7
2.1 2.4 1.8 6.3
1.2 1.3 1.1  
2.4 1.7 3.0 10.1

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

4,332 2,167 2,132 33
197 75 115 7

3,575 1,804 1,750 21
271 145 124 2

95 56 38 1
77 39 37 1
38 20 18  
79 28 50 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
81.3 80.8 82.1 67.4

5.5 5.0 5.9 12.5
2.7 3.5 2.0  
1.4 1.9 1.0 2.4
1.9 1.7 2.2  
2.8 2.3 3.2 5.9
4.3 4.8 3.7 11.8

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

4,446 2,212 2,196 38
174 70 96 8

3,511 1,753 1,735 23
260 126 131 3
104 59 45  

54 30 23 1
85 43 42  

109 56 52 1
149 75 72 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did

you smoke per day?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

81.4 80.5 82.6 66.9

4.6 4.5 4.7 11.2
2.8 3.4 2.1 2.9
7.1 7.9 6.3 9.0
2.8 3.3 2.3  

.9 .4 1.3 10.1

.3 .0 .6  

Total
I did not smoke cigarettes
during the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did

you smoke per day?

4,326 2,167 2,125 34
188 80 100 8

3,407 1,704 1,683 20

207 104 101 2
104 61 42 1
282 158 122 2

88 49 39  
37 9 27 1
13 2 11  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
81.2 90.6 71.8 63.4

1.8 1.4 2.1 9.5
.5 .3 .8  

1.3 .1 2.4  
.8 .3 1.3  

1.8 .9 2.7 9.5
1.9 .9 2.9  
3.0 .9 5.2 3.9
3.8 2.3 5.5 2.0
3.2 2.0 4.3 11.8

.7 .3 1.0  

.0  .0  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

4,445 2,211 2,196 38
217 85 124 8

3,475 1,935 1,520 20
80 23 54 3
21 6 15  
46 5 41  
41 7 34  
58 10 46 2
80 21 59  

115 22 91 2
159 54 104 1
126 39 85 2

26 4 22  
1  1  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in

the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.2 100.0 94.3 89.8

2.2  4.5 1.6
.5  .9 7.0
.1  .1  
.1  .1  
.0  .0 1.6

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the

last 24 hours?

4,345 2,171 2,140 34
173 65 100 8

4,063 2,106 1,934 23
85  84 1
14  13 1

4  4  
4  4  
2  1 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in

the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.9 99.8 91.9 83.4

2.1 .2 4.0  
.7  1.4 1.5
.5  1.1  
.4  .9  
.4  .7 15.1

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7

days?

4,345 2,171 2,140 34
220 84 128 8

3,969 2,082 1,864 23
80 5 75  
27  26 1
20  20  
11  11  
18  16 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal,
Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
94.3 99.0 89.6 79.4

2.3 .3 4.4 2.0
.8 .1 1.6  
.4 .3 .6 1.4
.6 .3 .9  
.5  1.0 2.0

1.1  2.0 15.3

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut,
Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

4,446 2,212 2,196 38
167 67 92 8

4,060 2,130 1,906 24
79 9 69 1
37 4 33  
19 1 17 1
23 1 22  
20  19 1
41  38 3

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91.4 96.3 86.4 84.0

5.5 2.3 8.6 11.6
1.9 1.0 2.9 4.4

.4 .1 .8  

.3 .1 .5  

.2 .1 .3  

.4 .3 .6  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

4,446 2,212 2,196 38
166 65 92 9

3,916 2,066 1,826 24
242 59 180 3

68 10 56 2
23 4 19  
11 3 8  

8 3 5  
12 2 10  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes

on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.5 96.1 94.9 97.5

1.9 1.9 1.9  
.8 .6 1.0  
.4 .4 .5  
.9 .6 1.1 2.5
.3 .3 .3  
.3 .1 .4  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on

school property?

4,439 2,210 2,192 37
166 64 93 9

4,104 2,068 2,009 27
77 46 31  
28 12 16  
10 4 6  
28 8 19 1
15 6 9  
11 2 9  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.0 99.4 94.7 90.5

1.0  2.0  
.6 .0 1.2  
.5 .3 .8 1.4
.3 .3 .4 2.0
.2  .4  
.3  .6 6.1

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco,

snuff, or dip on school property?

4,428 2,210 2,180 38
170 64 97 9

4,151 2,143 1,982 26
35  35  
23 1 22  
12 1 10 1
12 1 10 1

8  8  
17  16 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you

think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
9.1 6.4 11.7 25.4

11.3 9.3 13.4 3.4
16.8 14.0 19.8 6.8
12.4 12.9 12.1 2.7
14.1 14.3 13.7 27.9
11.5 13.7 9.2 7.9

8.0 8.8 7.1 16.9
6.6 9.4 3.8 1.3
3.6 4.6 2.5  
6.7 6.6 6.8 7.8

Total
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have

smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

4,446 2,212 2,196 38
184 75 101 8
388 128 255 5
527 219 306 2
777 334 442 1
522 279 242 1
599 322 272 5
461 273 184 4
337 192 138 7
260 181 78 1
148 86 62  
243 123 116 4

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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