		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	60.7	60.7	60.8	55.4
	8 or younger	4.0	3.9	4.1	2.0
	9	2.0	1.2	2.9	1.2
	10	2.8	2.3	3.4	3.3
	11	3.6	3.6	3.5	2.6
	12	6.0	6.0	6.0	
	13	4.9	4.6	5.1	11.3
	14	5.0	5.4	4.5	8.3
	15	5.5	6.7	4.3	7.1
	16	5.0	4.9	5.0	8.7
	17	.6	.7	.5	
	18 or older	.0		.0	

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	4,445	2,211	2,196	38
Missing: skipped Q	213	83	122	8
Never have	2,639	1,333	1,290	16
8 or younger	131	47	83	1
9	71	30	40	1
10	116	47	67	2
11	135	68	66	1
12	231	118	113	
13	227	105	120	2
14	211	112	97	2
15	240	149	88	3
16	201	105	94	2
17	29	14	15	
18 or older	1		1	

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	89.8	89.9	89.8	75.4
1-10	8.4	9.3	7.4	14.5
11-20	1.0	.6	1.4	10.1
21-30	.3	.2	.3	
31-40	.2		.4	
41 or more	.3	.0	.7	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	4,332	2,166	2,133	33
Missing: skipped Q	162	63	92	7
None	3,804	1,924	1,859	21
1-10	301	165	132	4
11-20	34	9	24	1
21-30	12	4	8	
31-40	5		5	
41 or more	14	1	13	

Unweighted counts.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	85.4	84.8	86.0	75.4
1-10	6.3	7.0	5.7	5.5
11-20	2.6	2.9	2.4	2.7
21-30	2.1	2.4	1.8	6.3
31-40	1.2	1.3	1.1	
41 or more	2.4	1.7	3.0	10.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,332	2,167	2,132	33
	Missing: skipped Q	197	75	115	7
	None	3,575	1,804	1,750	21
	1-10	271	145	124	2
	11-20	95	56	38	1
	21-30	77	39	37	1
	31-40	38	20	18	
	41 or more	79	28	50	1

Unweighted counts.

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	81.3	80.8	82.1	67.4
1 or 2 days	5.5	5.0	5.9	12.5
3 to 5 days	2.7	3.5	2.0	
6 to 9 days	1.4	1.9	1.0	2.4
10 to 19 days	1.9	1.7	2.2	
20 to 29 days	2.8	2.3	3.2	5.9
All 30 days	4.3	4.8	3.7	11.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,446	2,212	2,196	38
	Missing: skipped Q	174	70	96	8
	0 days	3,511	1,753	1,735	23
	1 or 2 days	260	126	131	3
	3 to 5 days	104	59	45	
	6 to 9 days	54	30	23	1
	10 to 19 days	85	43	42	
	20 to 29 days	109	56	52	1
	All 30 days	149	75	72	2

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	81.4	80.5	82.6	66.9
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	4.6	4.5	4.7	11.2
	1 cigarette per day	2.8	3.4	2.1	2.9
	2 to 5 cigarettes per day	7.1	7.9	6.3	9.0
	6 to 10 cigarettes per day	2.8	3.3	2.3	
	11 to 20 cigarettes per day	.9	.4	1.3	10.1
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	.3	.0	.6	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,326	2,167	2,125	34
	Missing: skipped Q	188	80	100	8
	l did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	3,407	1,704	1,683	20
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	207	104	101	2
	1 cigarette per day	104	61	42	1
	2 to 5 cigarettes per day	282	158	122	2
	6 to 10 cigarettes per day	88	49	39	
	11 to 20 cigarettes per day	37	9	27	1
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	13	2	11	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco
(chew, snuff, plug)?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	81.2	90.6	71.8	63.4
8 or younger	1.8	1.4	2.1	9.5
9	.5	.3	.8	
10	1.3	.1	2.4	
11	.8	.3	1.3	
12	1.8	.9	2.7	9.5
13	1.9	.9	2.9	
14	3.0	.9	5.2	3.9
15	3.8	2.3	5.5	2.0
16	3.2	2.0	4.3	11.8
17	.7	.3	1.0	
18 or older	.0		.0	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,445	2,211	2,196	38
	Missing: skipped Q	217	85	124	8
	Never have	3,475	1,935	1,520	20
	8 or younger	80	23	54	3
	9	21	6	15	
	10	46	5	41	
	11	41	7	34	
	12	58	10	46	2
	13	80	21	59	
	14	115	22	91	2
	15	159	54	104	1
	16	126	39	85	2
	17	26	4	22	
	18 or older	1		1	

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	97.2	100.0	94.3	89.8
1-10	2.2		4.5	1.6
11-20	.5		.9	7.0
21-30	.1		.1	
31-40	.1		.1	
41 or more	.0		.0	1.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,345	2,171	2,140	34
	Missing: skipped Q	173	65	100	8
	None	4,063	2,106	1,934	23
	1-10	85		84	1
	11-20	14		13	1
	21-30	4		4	
	31-40	4		4	
	41 or more	2		1	1

Unweighted counts.

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	95.9	99.8	91.9	83.4
1-10	2.1	.2	4.0	
11-20	.7		1.4	1.5
21-30	.5		1.1	
31-40	.4		.9	
41 or more	.4		.7	15.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,345	2,171	2,140	34
	Missing: skipped Q	220	84	128	8
	None	3,969	2,082	1,864	23
	1-10	80	5	75	
	11-20	27		26	1
	21-30	20		20	
	31-40	11		11	
	41 or more	18		16	2

Unweighted counts.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	94.3	99.0	89.6	79.4
	1 or 2 days	2.3	.3	4.4	2.0
	3 to 5 days	.8	.1	1.6	
	6 to 9 days	.4	.3	.6	1.4
	10 to 19 days	.6	.3	.9	
	20 to 29 days	.5		1.0	2.0
	All 30 days	1.1		2.0	15.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,446	2,212	2,196	38
	Missing: skipped Q	167	67	92	8
	0 days	4,060	2,130	1,906	24
	1 or 2 days	79	9	69	1
	3 to 5 days	37	4	33	
	6 to 9 days	19	1	17	1
	10 to 19 days	23	1	22	
	20 to 29 days	20		19	1
	All 30 days	41		38	3

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	91.4	96.3	86.4	84.0
	1 or 2 days	5.5	2.3	8.6	11.6
	3 to 5 days	1.9	1.0	2.9	4.4
	6 to 9 days	.4	.1	.8	
	10 to 19 days	.3	.1	.5	
	20 to 29 days	.2	.1	.3	
	All 30 days	.4	.3	.6	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,446	2,212	2,196	38
	Missing: skipped Q	166	65	92	9
	0 days	3,916	2,066	1,826	24
	1 or 2 days	242	59	180	3
	3 to 5 days	68	10	56	2
	6 to 9 days	23	4	19	
	10 to 19 days	11	3	8	
	20 to 29 days	8	3	5	
	All 30 days	12	2	10	

Unweighted counts.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	95.5	96.1	94.9	97.5
	1 or 2 days	1.9	1.9	1.9	
	3 to 5 days	.8	.6	1.0	
	6 to 9 days	.4	.4	.5	
	10 to 19 days	.9	.6	1.1	2.5
	20 to 29 days	.3	.3	.3	
	All 30 days	.3	.1	.4	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,439	2,210	2,192	37
	Missing: skipped Q	166	64	93	9
	0 days	4,104	2,068	2,009	27
	1 or 2 days	77	46	31	
	3 to 5 days	28	12	16	
	6 to 9 days	10	4	6	
	10 to 19 days	28	8	19	1
	20 to 29 days	15	6	9	
	All 30 days	11	2	9	

Unweighted counts.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	97.0	99.4	94.7	90.5
	1 or 2 days	1.0		2.0	
	3 to 5 days	.6	.0	1.2	
	6 to 9 days	.5	.3	.8	1.4
	10 to 19 days	.3	.3	.4	2.0
	20 to 29 days	.2		.4	
	All 30 days	.3		.6	6.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,428	2,210	2,180	38
	Missing: skipped Q	170	64	97	9
	0 days	4,151	2,143	1,982	26
	1 or 2 days	35		35	
	3 to 5 days	23	1	22	
	6 to 9 days	12	1	10	1
	10 to 19 days	12	1	10	1
	20 to 29 days	8		8	
	All 30 days	17		16	1

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you
think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0-10	9.1	6.4	11.7	25.4
11-20	11.3	9.3	13.4	3.4
21-30	16.8	14.0	19.8	6.8
31-40	12.4	12.9	12.1	2.7
41-50	14.1	14.3	13.7	27.9
51-60	11.5	13.7	9.2	7.9
61-70	8.0	8.8	7.1	16.9
71-80	6.6	9.4	3.8	1.3
81-90	3.6	4.6	2.5	
91-100	6.7	6.6	6.8	7.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 11th Grade A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	4,446	2,212	2,196	38
Missing: skipped Q	184	75	101	8
0-10	388	128	255	5
11-20	527	219	306	2
21-30	777	334	442	1
31-40	522	279	242	1
41-50	599	322	272	5
51-60	461	273	184	4
61-70	337	192	138	7
71-80	260	181	78	1
81-90	148	86	62	
91-100	243	123	116	4